

DIPLOMATIC LIST, 15 JUNE 1946  
Changes to 4 July 1946

- p.7. For Mr. B. L. de Hostos, substitute Mr. Julio A. Ricart as  
Consul-General of the Dominican Republic.
- p.11. Address of His Excellency Pedro Castelblanco changed to:  
120 Lansdowne Road, Rockcliffe Park (Tel.: 5-7665)
- p.12. Address of Major Chow changed to: 52 Mutchmor Road (Tel.: 4-6126)
- p.14. After "Minister" insert: (Absent); after "Dr. Karel Sakh,  
Counsellor", insert: Chargé d'Affaires ad interim.
- p.19. Add, after Dr. & Mrs. Méndez-Fernández; Colonel Alfonso Gurza  
Farfan, Military Attaché.  
Mrs. Gurza Farfan.
- p.22. Delete Colonel & Mrs. Carlos Miñano and substitute: Commander  
Carlos P. Argumedo, Naval Attaché, Mayfair Apartments.  
Mrs. Argumedo.
- p.29. Address of Captain John Raby changed to: 300 Acacia Avenue,  
Rockcliffe Park (Tel.: 3-1942)
- p.29. Add, after Mr. & Mrs. Roper: Mr. Dana Doten, Attaché,  
270 Park Rd., Rockcliffe Park (Tel.: 2-2582)  
Mrs. Doten.
- p.30. Address of Lieutenant-Colonel Harold L. Richey changed to:  
241 Minto Place, Rockcliffe Park.
- p.30. Amend rank of Major Walter A. Wood to read, "Lieutenant-Colonel".
- p.30. Address of Mr. Paul F. DuVivier changed to: 344 Daly Avenue,  
Apt. 4 (Tel.: 4-1126)
- p.38. Delete Mr. B. L. de Hostos and Miss de Hostos; substitute, as  
Consul-General of the Dominican Republic: Mr. Julio A. Ricart,  
Consul-General.  
Mrs. Ricart.

Ottawa,  
4th July, 1946.